

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

SUBJECT	Powder coating bus shelters for rebranding	DATE POSTED	mm ✓ SE 6/12/14 ds ✓ SE 6/12/14 CC ✓ SE 6/12/14
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	George Earnest CPPB, PH (941) 749-3044 <i>GE</i>	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	
DEPARTMENT	Public Works, MCAT	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	Inefficiency and delays in providing rebranded bus shelters
SOLICITATION	IFB #14-0850GE Powder Coating Bus Shelters	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Melissa Wendel, Procurement Official <i>MW</i> 6/11/14

ACTION DESIRED

Authorization to award the contract to Gulf Atlantic Powder Coating, LLC to powder coat MCAT bus shelters.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)

Manatee Code of Laws

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- On March 21, 2014 IFB 14-0850GE for Powder Coating Transit Bus Shelters was publicly advertised. A non-mandatory information conference was held March 25. One addendum was issued April 2. On April 11, 2014 five bids were received: Gulf Atlantic Powder Coating, LLC, A. Thomas Construction, Inc., Sully's, LLC, Sebastian Aluminum, Inc. and National Powder Coating.
- After an evaluation of the bid submittals, Gulf Atlantic Powder Coating, LLC as the responsive and responsible low bidder was recommended for the award.

SUMMARY	Recommend awarding the contract to Gulf Atlantic Powder Coating, LLC pursuant to Invitation for Bid #14-0850GE.
----------------	---

ATTACHMENTS: (List in order as attached)	INSTRUCTIONS TO BOARD RECORDS:
Bid Price Tabulation Sheet	N/A
COST \$253,359.00	SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME) Public Works, MCAT #4369008935-546001
COMMENTS	AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT) N/A

INTENT TO AWARD BID PRICE TABULATION

IFB #14-0850GE, POWDER COATING TRANSIT BUS SHELTERS

GULF-ATLANTIC POWDER COATING, LLC NORTH CLEARWATER, FL			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Disassemble, Remove, Prepare, Powder coat and Stencil, and Reassemble the shelter, bench and trash receptacle	\$3,186.62 X 75 =	\$238,996.50
2	Remove, Prepare, Powder coat and Reassemble Map Cases	\$7.25 X 1200 =	\$8,700.00
3	Remove, Prepare, Powder coat and Reassemble Bike Racks	\$37.75 X 150 =	\$5,662.50
TOTAL BID PRICE FOR AWARD PURPOSES:			\$253,359.00

A. THOMAS CONSTRUCTION, INC. FT. PIERCE, FL			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Disassemble, Remove, Prepare, Powder coat and Stencil, and Reassemble the shelter, bench and trash receptacle	\$2,666.00 X 75 =	\$199,950.00
2	Remove, Prepare, Powder coat and Reassemble Map Cases	\$50.00 X 1200 =	\$60,000.00
3	Remove, Prepare, Powder coat and Reassemble Bike Racks	\$250.00 X 150 =	\$37,500.00
TOTAL BID PRICE FOR AWARD PURPOSES:			\$297,450.00

SULLY, LLC ENGLEWOOD, FL			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Disassemble, Remove, Prepare, Powder coat and Stencil, and Reassemble the shelter, bench and trash receptacle	\$3,275.00 X 75 =	\$245,625.00
2	Remove, Prepare, Powder coat and Reassemble Map Cases	\$44.00 X 1200 =	\$52,800.00
3	Remove, Prepare, Powder coat and Reassemble Bike Racks	\$125.00 X 150 =	\$18,750.00
TOTAL BID PRICE FOR AWARD PURPOSES:			\$317,175.00

**SEBASTIAN ALUMINUM, INC.
SEBASTIAN, FL**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Disassemble, Remove, Prepare, Powder coat and Stencil, and Reassemble the shelter, bench and trash receptacle	\$3,895.00 X 75 =	\$292,125.00
2	Remove, Prepare, Powder coat and Reassemble Map Cases	\$46.00 X 1200 =	\$55,200.00
3	Remove, Prepare, Powder coat and Reassemble Bike Racks	\$72.00 X 150 =	\$10,800.00
TOTAL BID PRICE FOR AWARD PURPOSES:			\$358,125.00

**NATIONAL POWDER COATING
BRADENTON, FL**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Disassemble, Remove, Prepare, Powder coat and Stencil, and Reassemble the shelter, bench and trash receptacle	\$4,771.45 X 75 =	\$357,858.75
2	Remove, Prepare, Powder coat and Reassemble Map Cases	\$26.41 X 1200 =	\$31,692.00
3	Remove, Prepare, Powder coat and Reassemble Bike Racks	\$57.98 X 150 =	\$8,697.00
TOTAL BID PRICE FOR AWARD PURPOSES:			\$398,247.75